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Escort Services:
At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at:
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in LADM RM 153

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be
accomplished through a cooperative
and coordinated effort involving all
departments and the SBCCD
employees, law enforcement agencies

2 As we celebrate Black History Month here in the United
States, it's a good time to reflect on black history in law

4 enforcement.

Numerous resources recognize Wiley Overton as the first
. black police officer in the United States. Officer Overton was
i@ sworn in at the Brooklyn Police Department (now part of the
¥ New York City Police Department) on March 6, 1891.

: i = However, in 2008 a police archivist uncovered information
reveallng an even earlier “first.” Sergeant Horatio Homer was the first black

officer hired by the Boston Police Department on Christmas Eve in 1878. Sergeant
Homer went on to serve with the department for over four decades.

Today, law enforcement agencies are much more diverse. In fact, many agencies
strive for diversity with more and more agencies conducting targeted recruitment
campaigns for women and minorities.

Read more about the value of diversity in law enforcement on the Discover Policing
website, and the National Organization of Black Law Enforcement Executives
(NOBLE) website, which serves to unify black law enforcement officers at the
executive and command levels.

SBCCD EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM

Sign up to be notified of a District emergency or campus closure.

UPDATE EMERGENCY CO

ONTACT

I' INFO

Get voice, text and/or email notifications when emergencies
occur and notices are sent out to ensure you receive critical
information that will help or assist you during an emergency.

In order to update your contact information, we ask that
you follow the below instructions:

e Access WebAdvisor from your college home page
e Click "WebAdvisor” from “Login” menu

e Click the “Login” link on the Web Advisor home page.
Enter your user ID and password (same as your
student/datatel ID and password)

e When you see your name click the “Student” or "Employees” box on the right.
Note: /f the box is not colored, you are not logged in correctly
e Under User Account, click on "My Contact Information”

e Enter your address, phone numbers, and type of notification you want to receive:
voice only, voice and text, or email. Submit and log off

If you are not able to update your information for any reason, contact the help desk at
(909) 384-4357.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”



http://www.discoverpolicing.org
http://noblenational.org/
http://noblenational.org/
https://webadv-prod.ec.sbccd.edu/WAProdSBVCSec/WebAdvisor?TOKENIDX=380564209&TYPE=M&PID=CORE-XWMAIN

CHC

1/1/19
1/2/19
1/3/19
1/4/19
19-0003 1/5/19
1/6/19
1/7/19
1/8/19
1/9/19
1/10/19
1/11/19
1/12/19
1/13/19
19-0012 1/14/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/16/19
19-0019 1/16/19
1/16/19
1/17/19
1/18/19
1/19/19
1/20/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/22/19
19-0039 1/23/19
1/24/19
1/25/19
1/26/19
1/27/19
1/28/19
19-0054 1/28/19
19-0064 1/29/19

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check

Welfare Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Hit & Run

Vehicle Check
Disturbing The Peace
Vehicle Check
Medical Aid

Traffic Collision

No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Disturbing The Peace
Disturbing The Peace
Medical Aid

Sand Canyon Road

Lot F

Lot D

Campus Drive
Lot F

Crafton Center
Lot C

SSB

Lot C

Lot K

Campus Drive
Trail Head
Lot F

Cafeteria

Lot D
CCR

LRC

1/1/19
1/2/19
1/3/19
1/4/19
1/5/19
1/6/19
1/7/19
1/8/19
1/9/19
1/10/19
1/11/19
1/12/19
1/13/19
1/14/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/16/19
1/16/19
1/16/19
1/17/19
1/18/19
1/19/19
1/20/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/22/19
1/23/19
1/24/19
1/25/19
1/26/19
1/27/19
1/28/19
1/28/19
1/29/19

1:49am Necessary Action Taken

2:50pm Report Taken

9:46am Necessary Action Taken

11:26am Report Taken
S5:20am Necessary Action Taken
2:22pm Necessary Action Taken
S:46am Necessary Action Taken
10:59am Report Taken

4:40am Necessary Action Taken

S:47am Necessary Action Taken

7:55pm Necessary Action Taken
8:20pm Necessary Action Taken
1:48am Subject Advised

11:07am Report Taken

10:04am Necessary Action Taken
11:44am Report Taken

11:38am Report Taken
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19-0064 1/29/19 Suspicious Person CCR 1/29/19 11:11am Subject Arrested
19-0071 1/30/19 Medical Aid West Complex 1/30/19 1:28pm Report Taken
1/31/19 Suspicious Person CCR 1/31/19 9:13pm Necessary Action Taken
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1/1/19 No Incidents to Report 1/1/19
1/2/19 No Incidents to Report 1/2/19
1/3/19 No Incidents to Report 1/3/19
1/4/19 No Incidents to Report 1/4/19
1/5/19 No Incidents to Report 1/5/19
1/6/19 No Incidents to Report 1/6/19
1/7/19 No Incidents to Report 1/7/19
1/8/19 No Incidents to Report 1/8/19
1/9/19 No Incidents to Report 1/9/19
1/10/19 No Incidents to Report 1/10/19
1/11/19 No Incidents to Report 1/11/19
1/12/19 No Incidents to Report 1/12/19
1/13/19 No Incidents to Report 1/13/19
1/14/19 No Incidents to Report 1/14/19
1/15/19 No Incidents to Report 1/15/19
1/16/19 No Incidents to Report 1/16/19
1/17/19 No Incidents to Report 1/17/19
1/18/19 No Incidents to Report 1/18/19
1/19/19 No Incidents to Report 1/19/19
1/20/19 No Inicidents to Report 1/20/19
1/21/19 No Incidents to Report 1/21/19
1/22/19 No Incidents to Report 1/22/19
1/23/19 No Incidents to Report 1/23/19
1/24/19 No Incidents to Report 1/24/19
1/25/19 No Incidents to Report 1/25/19
1/26/19 No Incidents to Report 1/26/19
1/27/19 No Incidents to Report 1/27/19
19-0050 1/28/19 Pedestrian Check District Office  1/28/19 5:25am Citation Issued
1/29/19 No Incidents to Report 1/29/19
1/30/19 No Incidents to Report 1/30/19

1/31/19 No Incidents to Report 1/31/19



Case #

19-0002

19-0004

19-0005
19-0006
19-0008
19-0009

Reported
1/1/19
1/2/19
1/2/19
1/3/19
1/4/19
1/5/19
1/6/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/8/19
1/8/19
1/8/19
1/9/19
1/9/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/11/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/13/19
1/13/19

1/14/19
1/14/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Vandalism
Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Pedestrian Check
Vehicle Check

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision
Traffic Stop
Vehicle Check
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

Disturbing The Peace

Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check

Assisting Another Department

Vehicle Check

Suspicious Person

Disturbing The Peace

SBVC

Location

Grant/K St.

Lot 6

Football Field

Mt. Vernon
Grant Ave
Bunker Hill/Hazel

Lot 10
Esperanza
College Drive
Lot 1

Lot 7

Mt. Vernon
Lot 1

Physical Science
Admin

Physical Science
Mill Street
Grant Ave

Lot 1

Eureka Ave
Liberal Arts
Football Field
Maintenance
Lot 4

Grant Ave

Gym

Physical Science

Admin

Date(s)
1/1/19
1/2/19
1/2/19
1/3/19
1/4/19
1/5/19
1/6/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/7/19
1/8/19
1/8/19
1/8/19
1/9/19
1/9/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/10/19
1/11/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/13/19
1/13/19

1/14/19
1/14/19

Time(s) Disposition

4:25pm Citation Issued

5:44pm Subject Arrested

9:15am Subject Arrested

3:28am Citation Issued
10:12am Citation Issued
11:28am Citation Issued

1:25pm Citation Issued
10:12am Report Taken
11:41am Report Taken
5:35pm Report Taken
1:45pm Subject Advised
2:57pm Report Taken
12:38pm Subject Advised

2:29pm Gone On Arrival
3:19pm Gone On Arrival

4:35pm Unable To Locate
7:00pm Necessary Action Taken
12:14pm Citation Issued
12:24am Necessary Action Taken
12:52pm Subject Advised
2:19pm Subject Advised
4:56pm Necessary Action Taken
7:45pm Necessary Action Taken
7:45pm Necessary Action Taken
12:49am Necessary Action Taken
3:23pm Necessary Action Taken

11:42am Necessary Action Taken
2:28pm Gone On Arrival



Case #

19-0015

19-0016

19-0022

19-0025

19-0028
19-0029

19-0031

19-0033

19-0034

19-0041

19-0042
19-0043

19-0046

19-0049

Reported
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/16/19
1/16/19
1/17/19
1/18/19
1/18/19
1/18/19
1/19/19
1/20/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/23/19
1/23/19
1/23/19
1/24/19
1/24/19
1/24/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
1/26/19
1/27/19
1/28/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Traffic Stop

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vandalism

Suspicious Person

Hit & Run

No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check
Pedestrian Check
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check
Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance

Assisting Another Department

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Vehicle Check

Battery On School Grounds

Vehicle Check
Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Pedestrian Check

SBVC

Location
Lot 11

Lot 10
Lot 2

Lot 1
Physical Science

Lot 11

Lot 1
Greek Theatre

Lot 4

Esperanza
Lot 6

Admin

Art

College Drive
Swap Lot

Mt. Vernon
North Hall

Art

Lot 8

Library

Mt. Vernon
Admin

LA

Lot 7

Gym

Lot 6

Campus Center
North Hall
Campus Center
Auditorium

Esperanza

Date(s)
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/15/19
1/16/19
1/16/19
1/17/19
1/18/19
1/18/19
1/18/19
1/19/19
1/20/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/21/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/22/19
1/23/19
1/23/19
1/23/19
1/24/19
1/24/19
1/24/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
1/26/19
1/27/19
1/28/19

Time(s) Disposition

9:33am Subject Cited

10:59am Necessary Action Taken
1:21pm Subject Cited

2:05am Necessary Action Taken
9:34am Gone On Arrival

4:09pm Report Taken

12:21am Necessary Action Taken
2:19pm Subject Arrested

5:43pm Necessary Action Taken

9:22pm Necessary Action Taken
12:08am Necessary Action Taken
4:35pm Necessary Action Taken
5:01pm Subject Arrested
3:55am Report Taken

10:35am Necessary Action Taken

10:42am Citation Issued
2:39pm Subject Arrested

3:52pm Report Taken

6:04pm Subject Advised
4:33pm Report Taken

5:52pm Necessary Action Taken
10:27pm Necessary Action Taken
6:21lam Report Taken

9:19am Necessary Action Taken
11:10am Subject Arrested
12:18am Subject Advised
11:45am Report Taken

3:53pm Necessary Action Taken
1:51am Necessary Action Taken
2:05pm Subject Advised
12:22am Subject Advised



1/28/19 Disturbing The Peace 1/28/19 10:34am Necessary Action Taken

19-0057 1/28/19 Grand Theft Library 1/28/19 2:55pm Report Taken
19-0060 1/29/19 Suspicious Person KVCR 1/29/19 12:54am Subject Arrested
1/29/19 Suspicious Person Lot 5 1/29/19 3:48pm Unable To Locate

1/30/19 Disturbing The Peace 1/30/19 12:24pm Necessary Action Taken

19-0070 1/30/19 Medical Aid 1/30/19 1:21pm Report Taken

1/31/19 Traffic Stop Mt Vernon 1/31/19 9:56am Subject Advised

19-0080 1/31/19 Suspicious Circumstance Campus Center 1/31/19 3:25pm Report Taken




	Just The Facts Vol. 05 Iss. 2 v3 FINAL - 020119
	Volume 05 Issue 02-log-



