"Just FACTS"



SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Volume 5, Issue 02

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at: (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

Located in LADM RM 153

Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- > SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies

BLACK HISTORY MONTH



February 1, 2019

As we celebrate Black History Month here in the United States, it's a good time to reflect on black history in law enforcement.

Numerous resources recognize Wiley Overton as the first black police officer in the United States. Officer Overton was sworn in at the Brooklyn Police Department (now part of the New York City Police Department) on March 6, 1891.

However, in 2008 a police archivist uncovered information revealing an even earlier "first." Sergeant Horatio Homer was the first black

officer hired by the Boston Police Department on Christmas Eve in 1878. Sergeant Homer went on to serve with the department for over four decades.

Today, law enforcement agencies are much more diverse. In fact, many agencies strive for diversity with more and more agencies conducting targeted recruitment campaigns for women and minorities.

Read more about the value of diversity in law enforcement on the <u>Discover Policing</u> website, and the <u>National Organization of Black Law Enforcement Executives</u> (<u>NOBLE</u>) website, which serves to unify black law enforcement officers at the executive and command levels.

SBCCD Emergency Notification System

Sign up to be notified of a District emergency or campus closure.

UPDATE EMERGENCY CONTACT INFO

Get voice, text and/or email notifications when emergencies occur and notices are sent out to ensure you receive critical information that will help or assist you during an emergency. In order to update your contact information, we ask that you follow the below instructions:

- Access WebAdvisor from your college home page
- Click "WebAdvisor" from "Login" menu
- Click the "Login" link on the Web Advisor home page. Enter your user ID and password (same as your student/datatel ID and password)
- When you see your name click the "Student" or "Employees" box on the right.
 Note: If the box is not colored, you are not logged in correctly
- Under User Account, click on "My Contact Information"
- Enter your address, phone numbers, and type of notification you want to receive: voice only, voice and text, or email. Submit and log off

If you are not able to update your information for any reason, contact the help desk at (909) 384-4357.



IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/19	No Incidents to Report		1/1/19		
	1/2/19	No Incidents to Report		1/2/19		
	1/3/19	No Incidents to Report		1/3/19		
	1/4/19	Vehicle Check	Sand Canyon Road	1/4/19	1:49am	Necessary Action Taken
19-0003	1/5/19	Welfare Check	Lot F	1/5/19	2:50pm	Report Taken
	1/6/19	No Incidents to Report		1/6/19		
	1/7/19	No Incidents to Report		1/7/19		
	1/8/19	No Incidents to Report		1/8/19		
	1/9/19	No Incidents to Report		1/9/19		
	1/10/19	No Incidents to Report		1/10/19		
	1/11/19	Pedestrian Check	Lot D	1/11/19	9:46am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/12/19	No Incidents to Report		1/12/19		
	1/13/19	No Incidents to Report		1/13/19		
19-0012	1/14/19	Hit & Run	Campus Drive	1/14/19	11:26am	Report Taken
	1/15/19	Vehicle Check	Lot F	1/15/19	5:20am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/15/19	Disturbing The Peace	Crafton Center	1/15/19	2:22pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/16/19	Vehicle Check	Lot C	1/16/19	5:46am	Necessary Action Taken
19-0019	1/16/19	Medical Aid	SSB	1/16/19	10:59am	Report Taken
	1/16/19	Traffic Collision	Lot C	1/16/19	4:40am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/17/19	No Incidents to Report		1/17/19		
	1/18/19	Vehicle Check	Lot K	1/18/19	5:47am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/19/19	No Incidents to Report		1/19/19		
	1/20/19	No Incidents to Report		1/20/19		
	1/21/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Drive	1/21/19	7:55pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/21/19	Vehicle Check	Trail Head	1/21/19	8:20pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/22/19	Vehicle Check	Lot F	1/22/19	1:48am	Subject Advised
19-0039	1/23/19	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	1/23/19	11:07am	Report Taken
	1/24/19	No Incidents to Report		1/24/19		
	1/25/19	No Incidents to Report		1/25/19		
	1/26/19	No Incidents to Report		1/26/19		
	1/27/19	No Incidents to Report		1/27/19		
	1/28/19	Disturbing The Peace	Lot D	1/28/19	10:04am	Necessary Action Taken
19-0054	1/28/19	Disturbing The Peace	CCR	1/28/19	11:44am	Report Taken
19-0064	1/29/19	Medical Aid	LRC	1/29/19	11:38am	Report Taken

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
19-0064	1/29/19	Suspicious Person	CCR	1/29/19	11:11am S	Subject Arrested
19-0071	1/30/19	Medical Aid	West Complex	1/30/19	1:28pm F	Report Taken
	1/31/19	Suspicious Person	CCR	1/31/19	9:13pm N	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	1/1/19	No Incidents to Report		1/1/19	
	1/2/19	No Incidents to Report		1/2/19	
	1/3/19	No Incidents to Report		1/3/19	
	1/4/19	No Incidents to Report		1/4/19	
	1/5/19	No Incidents to Report		1/5/19	
	1/6/19	No Incidents to Report		1/6/19	
	1/7/19	No Incidents to Report		1/7/19	
	1/8/19	No Incidents to Report		1/8/19	
	1/9/19	No Incidents to Report		1/9/19	
	1/10/19	No Incidents to Report		1/10/19	
	1/11/19	No Incidents to Report		1/11/19	
	1/12/19	No Incidents to Report		1/12/19	
	1/13/19	No Incidents to Report		1/13/19	
	1/14/19	No Incidents to Report		1/14/19	
	1/15/19	No Incidents to Report		1/15/19	
	1/16/19	No Incidents to Report		1/16/19	
	1/17/19	No Incidents to Report		1/17/19	
	1/18/19	No Incidents to Report		1/18/19	
	1/19/19	No Incidents to Report		1/19/19	
	1/20/19	No Inicidents to Report		1/20/19	
	1/21/19	No Incidents to Report		1/21/19	
	1/22/19	No Incidents to Report		1/22/19	
	1/23/19	No Incidents to Report		1/23/19	
	1/24/19	No Incidents to Report		1/24/19	
	1/25/19	No Incidents to Report		1/25/19	
	1/26/19	No Incidents to Report		1/26/19	
	1/27/19	No Incidents to Report		1/27/19	
19-0050	1/28/19	Pedestrian Check	District Office	1/28/19	5:25am Citation Issued
	1/29/19	No Incidents to Report		1/29/19	
	1/30/19	No Incidents to Report		1/30/19	
	1/31/19	No Incidents to Report		1/31/19	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	1/1/19	No Incidents to Report		1/1/19	
	1/2/19	Traffic Stop	Grant/K St.	1/2/19	4:25pm Citation Issued
	1/2/19	Suspicious Person	Lot 6	1/2/19	5:44pm Subject Arrested
	1/3/19	No Incidents to Report		1/3/19	
19-0002	1/4/19	Pedestrian Check	Football Field	1/4/19	9:15am Subject Arrested
	1/5/19	No Incidents to Report		1/5/19	
	1/6/19	No Incidents to Report		1/6/19	
19-0004	1/7/19	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	1/7/19	3:28am Citation Issued
	1/7/19	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	1/7/19	10:12am Citation Issued
	1/7/19	Traffic Stop	Bunker Hill/Hazel	1/7/19	11:28am Citation Issued
	1/7/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 10	1/7/19	1:25pm Citation Issued
19-0005	1/8/19	Vandalism	Esperanza	1/8/19	10:12am Report Taken
19-0006	1/8/19	Pedestrian Check	College Drive	1/8/19	11:41am Report Taken
19-0008	1/8/19	Pedestrian Check	Lot 1	1/8/19	5:35pm Report Taken
19-0009	1/9/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 7	1/9/19	1:45pm Subject Advised
	1/9/19	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	1/9/19	2:57pm Report Taken
	1/10/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 1	1/10/19	12:38pm Subject Advised
	1/10/19	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	1/10/19	2:29pm Gone On Arrival
	1/10/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Admin	1/10/19	3:19pm Gone On Arrival
	1/10/19	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	1/10/19	4:35pm Unable To Locate
	1/10/19	Traffic Collision	Mill Street	1/10/19	7:00pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/11/19	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	1/11/19	12:14pm Citation Issued
	1/12/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 1	1/12/19	12:24am Necessary Action Taken
	1/12/19	Pedestrian Check	Eureka Ave	1/12/19	12:52pm Subject Advised
	1/12/19	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	1/12/19	2:19pm Subject Advised
	1/12/19	Disturbing The Peace	Football Field	1/12/19	4:56pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/12/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Maintenance	1/12/19	7:45pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/12/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 4	1/12/19	7:45pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/13/19	Assisting Another Department	Grant Ave	1/13/19	12:49am Necessary Action Taken
	1/13/19	Vehicle Check	Gym	1/13/19	3:23pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/14/19	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	1/14/19	11:42am Necessary Action Taken
	1/14/19	Disturbing The Peace	Admin	1/14/19	2:28pm Gone On Arrival

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/15/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 11	1/15/19	9:33am S	Subject Cited
	1/15/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	1/15/19	10:59am N	Necessary Action Taken
19-0015	1/15/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 2	1/15/19	1:21pm S	Subject Cited
19-0016	1/15/19	Vandalism	Lot 1	1/15/19	2:05am N	Necessary Action Taken
	1/16/19	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	1/16/19	9:34am G	Gone On Arrival
19-0022	1/16/19	Hit & Run	Lot 11	1/16/19	4:09pm R	Report Taken
	1/17/19	No Incidents to Report		1/17/19		
	1/18/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 1	1/18/19	12:21am N	lecessary Action Taken
19-0025	1/18/19	Pedestrian Check	Greek Theatre	1/18/19	2:19pm S	Subject Arrested
	1/18/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 4	1/18/19	5:43pm N	lecessary Action Taken
	1/19/19	No Incidents to Report		1/19/19		
	1/20/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza	1/20/19	9:22pm N	Vecessary Action Taken
	1/21/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 6	1/21/19	12:08am N	lecessary Action Taken
	1/21/19	Pedestrian Check	Admin	1/21/19	4:35pm N	lecessary Action Taken
19-0028	1/21/19	Pedestrian Check	Art	1/21/19	5:01pm S	Subject Arrested
19-0029	1/22/19	Pedestrian Check	College Drive	1/22/19	3:55am R	Report Taken
	1/22/19	Vehicle Check	Swap Lot	1/22/19	10:35am N	lecessary Action Taken
19-0031	1/22/19	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	1/22/19	10:42am C	Citation Issued
19-0033	1/22/19	Suspicious Person	North Hall	1/22/19	2:39pm S	Subject Arrested
19-0034	1/22/19	Petty Theft	Art	1/22/19	3:52pm R	Report Taken
	1/22/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 8	1/22/19	6:04pm S	Subject Advised
19-0041	1/23/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Library	1/23/19	4:33pm R	Report Taken
	1/23/19	Assisting Another Department	Mt. Vernon	1/23/19	5:52pm N	Vecessary Action Taken
19-0042	1/23/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Admin	1/23/19	10:27pm N	Vecessary Action Taken
19-0043	1/24/19	Suspicious Person	LA	1/24/19	6:21am R	Report Taken
	1/24/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 7	1/24/19	9:19am N	lecessary Action Taken
19-0046	1/24/19	Battery On School Grounds	Gym	1/24/19	11:10am S	Subject Arrested
	1/25/19	Vehicle Check	Lot 6	1/25/19	12:18am S	Subject Advised
19-0049	1/25/19	Disturbing The Peace	Campus Center	1/25/19	11:45am R	Report Taken
	1/25/19	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	1/25/19	3:53pm N	lecessary Action Taken
	1/26/19	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	1/26/19	1:51am N	lecessary Action Taken
	1/27/19	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	1/27/19	2:05pm S	Subject Advised
	1/28/19	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	1/28/19	12:22am S	Subject Advised

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/28/19	Disturbing The Peace	Lot 1	1/28/19	10:34am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/28/19	Suspicious Person	Tech Building	1/28/19	10:40am	Subject Arrested
19-0057	1/28/19	Grand Theft	Library	1/28/19	2:55pm]	Report Taken
19-0059	1/28/19	Trespassing	Library	1/28/19	6:32pm	Subject Arrested
19-0060	1/29/19	Suspicious Person	KVCR	1/29/19	12:54am	Subject Arrested
	1/29/19	Traffic Stop	Lot 9	1/29/19	9:17am	Citation Issued
	1/29/19	Suspicious Person	Lot 5	1/29/19	3:48pm ¹	Unable To Locate
	1/30/19	Suspicious Person	Gym	1/30/19	9:08am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/30/19	Disturbing The Peace	Admin	1/30/19	12:24pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/30/19	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	1/30/19	12:32pm	Necessary Action Taken
19-0070	1/30/19	Medical Aid	Admin	1/30/19	1:21pm	Report Taken
19-0072	1/30/19	Drunk in Public	HLS	1/30/19	1:21pm \$	Subject Arrested
	1/31/19	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	1/31/19	9:56am	Subject Advised
19-0079	1/31/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	1/31/19	1:49pm	Subject Advised
19-0080	1/31/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	1/31/19	3:25pm	Report Taken
19-0082	1/31/19	Suspicious Circumstance	Liberal Arts	1/31/19	7:02pm	Citation Issued